

FIRST 5 SISKIYOU CHILDREN & FAMILIES COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

First 5 Siskiyou Commission Meeting

May 24, 2023 – 08:30 AM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Siskiyou Office of Education

609 S. Gold Street, Yreka, California

This Commission Meeting will be held IN PERSON with members of the Commission attending.

Members of the public are welcome to attend the Meeting and provide public comments. Information can be found at www.first5siskiyou.org

ALL MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC ARE ENCOURAGED TO PARTICIPATE IN THE DISCUSSION OF ANY ITEMS ON THE AGENDA. ANYONE WISHING TO SPEAK PLEASE OBTAIN A CARD FROM THE SECRETARY AND INDICATE EACH ITEM YOU WOULD LIKE TO DISCUSS. RETURN THE COMPLETED CARD TO THE SECRETARY BEFORE THE COMMISSION CONSIDERS THE ITEM(S) UPON WHICH YOU WISH TO SPEAK. YOU WILL BE ALLOWED TO SPEAK ABOUT EACH ITEM BEFORE THE COMMISSION TAKES ACTION ON THAT ITEM(S). ANY MEMBER OF THE PUBLIC MAY ALSO MAKE COMMENTS DURING THE SCHEDULED "PUBLIC COMMENT" PERIOD ON THIS AGENDA CONCERNING ANY SUBJECT RELATED TO FIRST 5 SISKIYOU CHILDREN AND FAMILIES COMMISSION. NO CARD NEEDS TO BE SUBMITTED IN ORDER TO SPEAK DURING THE "PUBLIC COMMENT" PERIOD.

AGENDA

Public Hearing Agenda

8:30 am - CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, AND FLAG SALUTE

Public Comment Period

Public Hearing

This Public Hearing is being held pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 130140, 130150 and 130151 governing First 5 Commissions to provide an opportunity for the public to review and respond to:

- 1. Acceptance of First 5 California's Annual Report for FY 2021-2022
- 2. Acceptance of First 5 Siskiyou's Strategic Plan Revisions for FY 2023-2024

All interested persons are invited to be present and be heard thereon. Copies of these reports are available for review at the Commission's Office, 310 N. Mt. Shasta Blvd., Suite 5, Mt. Shasta, CA 96067.

Action Items

- 1. Acceptance of First 5 California's Annual Report for FY 2021-2022
- 2. Acceptance of First 5 Siskiyou's Strategic Plan Revisions for FY 2023-2024